B1 (Official )	Form 1)(1/											
			United iddle Dis								Volunta	ry Petition
	Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Glenn Price Surveying & Mapping, Inc.				Nam	e of Joint Do	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First	, Middle):			
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						used by the 3 maiden, and		in the last 8 years ):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all) 51-0439865				IN Last (if mo	four digits o	f Soc. Sec. or	r Individual-	Гахрауег I.D. (ITIN	) No./Complete EIN			
Street Addre	ess of Debto	*	Street, City,	and State)	):		Stree	t Address of	f Joint Debtor	(No. and Str	reet, City, and State	):
Dade Cit	ty, FL				г	ZIP Code	:					ZIP Code
County of R Pasco	esidence or	of the Princ	cipal Place o	of Busines		33523	Cour	ity of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Business:	
Mailing Add	dress of Deb	otor (if diffe	rent from st	reet addres	ss):		Mail	ing Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differe	nt from street addre	ss):
						ZIP Code						ZIP Code
												Zir couc
Location of (if different)				S	uite 200	us County						
		f Debtor Organization)				of Business	3		-	-	otcy Code Under Villed (Check one box	
☐ Corporat☐ Partnersh☐ Other (If	al (includes ibit D on pation (include hip	es LLC and	form. LLP) bove entities,	Sing in 1 Rail Stoo	1 U.S.C. §  froad  ckbroker  nmodity Br  aring Bank  er  Tax-Exe  (Check box  ttor is a tax-	eal Estate as 101 (51B)	e) ganization	define	ter 9 ter 11 ter 12	Of Close Check Check Check Consumer debts, § 101(8) as	b	oceeding or Recognition
						nal Revenu		a perso	onal, family, or	household pur	rpose."	
is unable	ee to be paid gned applice to pay fee ee waiver re	ched  d in installmation for the except in in	e court's con estallments.	able to inc sideration Rule 1006 chapter 7 i	certifying t (b). See Offi ndividuals	that the debicial Form 3A only). Must	tor Chec	Debtor is k if: Debtor's to insider k all applica A plan is Acceptan	a small busin not a small b aggregate nor s or affiliates) tble boxes: being filed w ces of the pla	usiness debto acontingent l are less than ith this petiti n were solici	s defined in 11 U.S. or as defined in 11 U.S. iquidated debts (exc in \$2,190,000.	J.S.C. § 101(51D). cluding debts owed
Statistical/A  ■ Debtor e  □ Debtor e there wil	stimates that stimates that	at funds will at, after any	be availabl	perty is ex	cluded and	administrat		ses paid,		THIS	S SPACE IS FOR COU	RT USE ONLY
Estimated N  1- 49	umber of C  50- 99	reditors  100- 199	200- 999	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated A  So to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million	5500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated Li  \$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million	1 \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

B1 (Official Fol	1111 1)(1/08)		rage 2
Voluntar	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Glenn Price Surveying	& Mapping, Inc.
(This page mi	ust be completed and filed in every case)		
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las		
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:
	ending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If m	ore than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Deb	tor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:		Relationship:	Judge:
forms 10K a pursuant to and is reque	Exhibit A  pleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 esting relief under chapter 11.)  A is attached and made a part of this petition.	I, the attorney for the petition have informed the petitioner t 12, or 13 of title 11, United S	·
☐ Yes, and ☐ No.  (To be comp	bleted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	nibit D ach spouse must complete and	
· ·	D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached	and made a part of this petition	1.
	Information Regardin	o .	
•	(Check any appropriate the Check and Appropriate (Check and Appropri	al place of business, or princip	oal assets in this District for 180
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, g	• .	•
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its printhis District, or has no principal place of business or asset proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	cipal place of business or princs in the United States but is a c	cipal assets in the United States in lefendant in an action or
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		Property
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box of	checked, complete the following.)
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)		
	(Address of landlord)		
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment	for possession, after the judgm	nent for possession was entered, and
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.	ourt of any rent that would bec	ome due during the 30-day period
-	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with t	his certification. (11 U.S.C. § 3	362(l)).

Case 8:08-bk-01687-CPM Document 1 Filed 02/11/2008 Page 3 of 12 B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) Page 3 Name of Debtor(s): **Voluntary Petition** Glenn Price Surveying & Mapping, Inc. (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition petition is true and correct. is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under (Check only one box.) chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. specified in this petition. Signature of Foreign Representative Signature of Debtor Printed Name of Foreign Representative Signature of Joint Debtor Date Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for Date compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document Signature of Attorney\* and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services X /s/ Daniel J. Herman, Esq. chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Daniel J. Herman, Esq. 302716 Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Pecarek & Herman, Chartered Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Firm Name 200 Clearwater-Largo Rd S. #1 Largo, FL 33770-3235 Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition Address preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Email: dan@djherman.com 727-584-8161 Fax: 727-586-5813 Telephone Number February 11, 2008 Address Date \*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. Date Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or on behalf of the debtor. assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United not an individual: States Code, specified in this petition. X /s/ Glenn Price Signature of Authorized Individual Glenn Price

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

February 11, 2008

President

Date

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

**B4** (Official Form 4) (12/07)

# **United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida, Tampa Division**

In re	Glenn Price Surveying & Mapping, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Aetna Dept. AT 40137-142 Atlanta, GA 31192-0137	Aetna Dept. AT 40137-142 Atlanta, GA 31192-0137	cancelled insurance policy		9,400.00
Center State Bank 6930 Gall Blvd. Zephyrhills, FL 33542	Center State Bank 6930 Gall Blvd. Zephyrhills, FL 33542	possible deficiency after repossession		11,782.10
Center State Bank 6930 Gall Blvd. Zephyrhills, FL 33542	Center State Bank 6930 Gall Blvd. Zephyrhills, FL 33542	possible deficiency after repossession		2,446.81
Lengemann of Florida PO Box 39 Altoona, FL 32702-0039	Lengemann of Florida PO Box 39 Altoona, FL 32702-0039	trade debt		600.00
Pitney Bowes PO Box 856460 Louisville, KY 40285-6460	Pitney Bowes PO Box 856460 Louisville, KY 40285-6460	trade debt		303.10
Purchase Power PO Box 856042 Louisville, KY 40285-6042	Purchase Power PO Box 856042 Louisville, KY 40285-6042	trade debt		266.45
Xact Supply PO Box 7067 Tampa, FL 33613	Xact Supply PO Box 7067 Tampa, FL 33613	trade debt		3,000.00
Zephyrhills Spring Water Co. PO Box 52214 Phoenix, AZ 85072-2214	Zephyrhills Spring Water Co. PO Box 52214 Phoenix, AZ 85072-2214	trade debt		167.39

In re Glenn Price Surveying	& Mapping, Inc.  Debtor(s)	Case	No	
LIST O	OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 L (Continuation		URED CLAIMS	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete nailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [ secured, also state value of security]
	DECLARATION UNDER PE ON BEHALF OF A CORPORAT			1
	t of the corporation named as the debtor in and that it is true and correct to the best of I			at I have
Date February 11, 2008	Signature /s/ Glen			
	Glenn F Preside			

*Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property*: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

# United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida, Tampa Division

re	Glenn Price Surveying & Mapping, Inc	Σ.	Case No.	
		Debtor	, Chapter	11
Follow	LIST O	OF EQUITY SECURITY y holders which is prepared in acco		(3) for filing in this chapter 11
	e and last known address ace of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
3693	n Price 7 Jefferson Avenue 9 City, FL 33523			50% shareholder
	ifer Price 7 Jefferson Avenue			50% shareholder
	City, FL 33523			
Dade DEC		named as the debtor in this case, ers and that it is true and correct	declare under penalty	of perjury that I have read th

<sup>0</sup> continuation sheets attached to List of Equity Security Holders

## United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida, Tampa Division

In re	Glenn Price Surveying & Mapping, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	
	VERIFICAT	TION OF CREDITOR M	ATRIX	
f, the Pi	resident of the corporation named as the debto	or in this case, hereby verify that the a	attached list of	creditors is true and correct to
the best	of my knowledge.			
	•			
Date:	February 11, 2008	/s/ Glenn Price		
Date.	1 esituary 11, 2000	Glenn Price/President		
		Signer/Title		

Glenn Price Surveying & Mapping, Inc. Chrysler Financial 15000 Citrus County Drive Suite 200 Dade City, FL 33523

PO Box 55000 Detroit, MI 48255 Jennifer D. Price 36937 Jefferson Avenue Dade City, FL 33523

Daniel J. Herman, Esq. Pecarek & Herman, Chartered 200 Clearwater-Largo Rd S. #1 Largo, FL 33770-3235

Dade City Business Center 15000 Citrus County Drive Dade City, FL 33523

Jennifer Price 36937 Jefferson Avenue Dade City, FL 33523

U.S. Trustee Timberlake Annex 501 E. Polk St., Ste. 1200 Tampa, FL 33602

Fireman's Fund Insurance Rogers, Gunter, Vaughn Ins. Inc. 1117 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32303

Konica Minolta Business PO Box 7247-0118 Philadelphia, PA 19170-0118

Internal Revenue Service Insolvency Unit, STOP 5730, Grp 4 400 W. Bay St., Ste. 35045 Jacksonville, FL 32202-4437

Fireman's Fund Insurance 777 San Marin Drive Novato, CA 94998

Konica Minolta Business c/o Mark T. Ditsler, Esq. McCarthy, Burgess & Wolff 2600 Cannon Road Bedford, OH 44146

Pasco County Tax Collector Mike Olson P.O. Box 276 Dade City, FL 33526

Florida Department of Revenue 5050 W Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0180

Lengemann of Florida PO Box 39 Altoona, FL 32702-0039

Aetna Dept. AT 40137-142 Atlanta, GA 31192-0137 Glenn & Jennifer Price 36937 Jefferson Avenue Dade City, FL 33523

Pitney Bowes PO Box 856460 Louisville, KY 40285-6460

Allen Precision Equipment 1550 Boggs Road Duluth, GA 30096

Glenn Price 36937 Jefferson Avenue Dade City, FL 33523

Popular Leasing 15933 Clayton Road Suite 200 Ballwin, MO 63011

Center State Bank 6930 Gall Blvd. Zephyrhills, FL 33542 Hartford Insurance Southeast Personal Lines Claim Service Center PO Box 30773 Tampa, FL 33630-3773

Purchase Power PO Box 856042 Louisville, KY 40285-6042

Center State Bank c/o Larry Hersch, Esq. 1249 US Hwy 301 Dade City, FL 33526

Huntington National Bank PO Box 2059 Columbus, OH 43216

Xact Supply PO Box 7067 Tampa, FL 33613 Zephyrhills Spring Water Co. PO Box 52214 Phoenix, AZ 85072-2214

Zephyrhills Spring Water Co. c/o Associated Credit Services, Inc. 105B South Street Hopkinton, MA 01748-9100

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA TAMPA DIVISION

In re:	
GLENN PRICE SURVEYING & MAPPING, INC.	CASE NO. 8:08-bk CHAPTER 11
Debtor. /	OHALIER II

#### STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER PURSUANT TO BANKRUPTCY RULE 2016(B)

The undersigned, pursuant to Rule 2016(b), Bankruptcy Rules, states that

- 1. The undersigned is the attorney for the debtor in this case.
- 2. The retainer paid by the debtor to the undersigned is: \$12,500.00 for legal services for legal services to be rendered in this case:
  - a. Further fees as this Court shall award based upon application(s) shall be payable in such amounts and at such times as this Court shall direct.
  - b. The above is a retainer against all fees and costs to be incurred and shall be determined by this Court. Hourly rate is \$300.00.
- 3. The filing fee of \$1,039.00 for this case has been paid by Debtor from the same source.
- 4. The services rendered or to be rendered include the following:
  - a. Analysis of the financial situation, and rendering advice and assistance to the debtor in conjunction with filing a petition under Title 11, United States Code.
  - b. Preparation and filing of the petition, schedules of assets and liabilities, statement of affairs, and other documents required by the court.
  - c. Representation of the debtor as general counsel in this case.
  - d. A separate representation agreement has been executed.
  - e. No representation in any court or matter other than this Court regarding normal case administration are contemplated. Should any extensive litigation arise, separate litigation counsel will be obtained by Debtor.
- 5. The source of all payments made by the debtor to counsel was money provided by Glenn Price, president and CEO, from personal family monies.
- 6. Prior to the filing of this bankruptcy Debtor paid the undersigned \$1,461.00 for services rendered in consultations regarding debt problems and possible bankruptcy solutions as well as some review of documents in preparation of filing this case.
- 7. The source of payments to be made by the debtor to the undersigned for any future fees awarded, if any, will be from Debtor's future earnings.
- 8. The undersigned has not shared or agreed to share fees paid with any other person, other than with members of their law firm or corporation.

Signature:	/s/ Daniel J. Herman	Date: <u>February 11, 2008</u>
-	Daniel J. Herman, Esq.	

## United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida, Tampa Division

In re	Glenn Price Surveying & Mapping, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter 11	
	CORPORATE (	OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
or recu the fol	ant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procesusal, the undersigned counsel for <u>Glent</u> lowing is a (are) corporation(s), other the of any class of the corporation's(s') equal:	n Price Surveying & Mapping, Inc. than the debtor or a government	_ in the above captioned al unit, that directly or i	d action, certifies that ndirectly own(s) 10%
■ Nor	ne [Check if applicable]			
Februa	ary 11, 2008	/s/ Daniel J. Herman, Esq.		
Date		Daniel J. Herman, Esq.		
		Signature of Attorney or Litig Counsel for Glenn Price Surv		
		Pecarek & Herman, Chartered	reying & Mapping, inc.	
		200 Clearwater-Largo Rd S. #1		
		Largo, FL 33770-3235 727-584-8161 Fax:727-586-5813	9	
		dan@djherman.com	J	

## **United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida, Tampa Division**

In re	Glenn Price Surveying & Mapping, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

### **DESIGNATION OF AGENT**

I hereby designate my attorney, whose signature, name, address, Bar No., telephone and fax numbers are set forth below, as my agent to receive service of process and service of all pleadings in all proceedings, including adversary actions and contested matters, pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 7004(b)(8), in this Court arising in this case. This designation shall expire the 60th day after the latest of the following dates which may be applicable in this case: entry of Discharge of Debtor, the last date permitted for filing complaints objecting to discharge under 11 U.S.C. § 727 or dischargeability of debts under 11 U.S.C. § 523, or the date an order of confirmation of a Chapter 11 or Chapter 12 plan is entered.

February 11, 2008	/s/ Glenn Price
Date	Debtor/Title:
	Glenn Price/President
Date	Co-Debtor:

/s/ Daniel J. Herman, Esq.

Attorney Signature
(Type Attorney Name, Address, Phone and Bar Number Below)
Daniel J. Herman, Esq.
Pecarek & Herman, Chartered
200 Clearwater-Largo Rd S. #1
Largo, FL 33770-3235
727-584-8161 Fax: 727-586-5813

dan@djherman.com Bar Number: 302716